## **VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK**

14700 Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, IL 60462 www.orlandpark.org



## **Meeting Minutes**

Tuesday, September 1, 2020

12:30 PM

**SPECIAL MEETING** 

Village Hall

## **Board of Trustees**

Village President Keith Pekau Village Clerk John C. Mehalek Trustees, Kathleen M. Fenton, James V. Dodge, Jr., Daniel T. Calandriello, William R. Healy, Cynthia Nelson Katsenes, and Michael R. Milani

### CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL

The meeting was called to order at

- **Present:** 6 Trustee Fenton, Trustee Calandriello, Trustee Healy, Trustee Nelson Katsenes, Trustee Milani and Village President Pekau
- **Absent:** 1 Trustee Dodge

### VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE

#### 2020-0592 Orland Park Chamber of Commerce - Raffle License

The Orland Park Chamber of Commerce is requesting a license to conduct a raffle at their Annual Golf Outing that will take place September 3, 2020, at Silver Lake Country Club. Funds raised will go to the Orland Park Area Chamber of Commerce.

I move to approve issuing a raffle license to the Orland Park Chamber of Commerce to conduct a raffle at their annual golf outing on Thursday, September 3, 2020, at Silver Lake Country Club.

## A motion was made by Trustee Milani, seconded by Trustee Calandriello, that this matter be APPROVED. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 6 - Trustee Fenton, Trustee Calandriello, Trustee Healy, Trustee Nelson Katsenes, Trustee Milani, and Village President Pekau

**Nay:** 0

Absent: 1 - Trustee Dodge

### ADJOURNMENT: 12:34 P.M.

# A motion was made by Trustee Fenton, seconded by Trustee Milani, that this matter be ADJOURNED. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 6 - Trustee Fenton, Trustee Calandriello, Trustee Healy, Trustee Nelson Katsenes, Trustee Milani, and Village President Pekau

**Nay:** 0

Absent: 1 - Trustee Dodge

### 2020-0612 Audio Recording for September 1, 2020 Board of Trustees Special Meeting

### **NO ACTION**

/AS

APPROVED:

Respectfully Submitted,

John C. Mehalek, Village Clerk